#### 900413883 07/19/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900410168

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG		06/01/2017	Corporation: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Asset Management Investment GmbH	
Street Address:	Mainzer Landstrasse 11-17, D-60329	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86532765	X-TRACKERS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125547700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212 554 7800 Phone:

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Buchanan Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 052548-0209

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Deborah L. Shapiro, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Buchanan
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Buchanan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0763** 

900413883

source=img-719100347-0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0764

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Applicant Serial No. 86/532,765 for the trademark X-TRACKERS (the "Mark") and all the good will associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Euros (€10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby convey, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Application and the accompanying good will associated therewith:

U.S. Application Serial Number 86/532,765 for "X-TRACKERS"

Assignor shall promptly execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG (Assignor)

By: 3340 Qesta QoO Name: Edith Pürschel

Title: Director, Group Brand Communications

Name: Dr. Thomas Mackenthun

Title: Director, Senior Legal Counsel

DEUTSCHE ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT,GMBH (Assignee)

Name:

Title:

By:

Name: Title:

VETER LATRING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 06/20/2017